

Supreme Court No. 93291-3
Court of Appeals Case No. 328163

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JAMES BLAIR

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

NORTHWEST TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC.; BANK OF AMERICA,
N.A., MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC.;
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION; and DOE
DEFENDANTS 1 through 20

Defendants/Appellees.

AMENDED APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Melissa A. Huelsman, WSBA #30935
Law Offices of Melissa A. Huelsman, P.S.
705 Second Avenue, Suite 601
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 447-0103
Attorney for Appellant James Blair

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii-iv

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....1

II . CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1-8.

V. STANDARD ON REVIEW.....8-9

VI. ARGUMENT.....9-22

VII. CONCLUSION.....22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Albice v. Premier Morg. Servs. Of Wash., Inc.</i> , 174 Wn.2d 560, 276 P.3d 1277 (2012).....	16,17,19
<i>Bain v. Metropolitan Mrtg. Group</i> , 175 Wn.2d 83 (2012).	16, 19
<i>Blake v. Federal Way Cycle, Ctr.</i> , 40 Wn. App. 302, 310, 698 P.2d 578 (1985), review denied 104 Wn. 2d 1005 (1985).....	18
<i>Brown v. Dep't of Commerce</i> , 184 Wn.2d 509, 539, 359 P.3d 771 (2015).....	4
<i>Frias v. Asset Foreclosure Services, Inc.</i> , 181 Wn.2d 412, 334 P.3d 529 (2014).....	4
<i>Hangman Ridge Training Stables, Inc. v. Safeco Title Ins. Co.</i> , 105 Wn.2d 778, 719 P.2d 531 (1986).....	19
<i>Indoor Billboard v. Integra</i> , 162 Wn.2d 59, 170 P.3d 10 (2007).....	11
<i>Klem v. Wash. Mut. Bank</i> , 176 Wn.2d 771, 782, 295 P.3d 1179 (2013).....	18, 19
<i>Leingang v. Pierce County Med. Bureau, Inc.</i> , 131 Wn.2d 133, 930 P.2d 288 (1997).....	20
<i>Lyons v. U.S. Bank National Ass 'n</i> , 181 Wn.2d 775, 336 P.3d 1142 (2014),.....	4, 13, 14, 19
<i>Panag v. State Farm Ins. Co. of WA</i> , 166 Wn.2d 27, 204 P.3d 885 (Wash. 2009).....	19
<i>Perry v. Island Sav. And Loan Ass 'n</i> , 101 Wn.2d 795, 684 P.2d 1281 (1984).....	21
<i>Schroeder v. Excelsior Management Group, LLC</i> , 177 Wn.2d 94, 297 P.3d 677 (2013).....	16, 17
<i>Trujillo v. NW Trustee Servs., Inc.</i> , 183 Wn.2d 820, 355 P.3d 1100 (2015).....	4, 9, 10, 13, 15
<i>Udall v. T.D. Escrow Servs., Inc.</i> , 159 Wn.2d 903, 154 P.3d 882 (2007).....	16, 19
<i>Walker v. Quality Loan Serv. Corp of Wash.</i> , 176 Wn.App. 294, 308 P.3d 716 (2013).....	4, 13

Statutes

RCW 19.86, <i>et seq</i>	1
--------------------------------	---

RCW 19.86.020	12
RCW 61.24.005(2).....	10
RCW 61.24.030	17
RCW 61.24.030(7).....	9, 10, 11, 12, 17, 18
RCW 61.24.030(8).....	8
RCW 61.24.130(1).....	10, 17
RCW 62A.3-301	6

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	8
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	8
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	8
